
 

Happy Birthday to….. 

Ellie-May 11  Toby 9 

Toby   5 

Callum  11 

Scarlet  7 

Mathew 7 

STARS OF THE WEEK…. 
Discovery: Avah and Poppy 

Columbia: Ronnie-Lee 

Voyager: Alfie P and Tommy 

Atlantis: Tria and James 

Challenger: Violet and Maggie 

Endeavour: Summer and Alex 

Fri 16 Nov Challenger Class Assembly: 9am 

Tue 20 Nov Open Evening 6pm 

Wed 21 Nov Discovery Workshop: Read with me 2:30pm 

Thu 22 Nov Endeavour Class Assembly: 9am 

Fri 23 Nov Non-Uniform Day—Chocolates  

Thu 29 Nov Atlantis Class Assembly: 9am 

Fri 30 Nov Decorations Morning 9-11:40 am 

  Non-Uniform Day—Bottles 

Wed 5 Dec Nasal Flu Spray YR-Y5 

Thu 6 Dec Endeavour/Challenger Ice Skating Trip 

Fri 7 Dec Columbia Class Assembly: 9am 

  Non-Uniform Day—Cakes 

Wed 12 Dec Y1/2 Nativity Dress rehearsal 

Thu 13 Dec Y1/2 Nativity 9:15am 

  Discovery Nativity Dress rehearsal: 2pm 

Fri 14 Dec Discovery Class Nativity 2:30pm 

  Columbia and Voyager Ice Skating Trip 

Mon 17 Dec Class Parties 

Tue 18 Dec KS2 Carols to Parents 9-10am 

  Christmas Lunch 

Wed 19 Dec Last Day of Term Two 

  Carols in Church 9am 

Thu 3 Jan  First Day of Term Three 

Wed 23 Jan Discovery Workshop - Stay And Play: 9am 

11 – 15 Feb Focus Week - Diversity 

Tue 12 Feb  Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Thu 14 Feb Parents Evening 3-5pm 

Fri 15 Feb  Challenger Assembly: 9am 

  Last Day of Term Three  

Mon 25 Feb  First Day of Term Four 

Thu 28 Feb  School Council Voting Elections 

Fri 1 Mar Columbia Assembly: 9am 

Thu 7 Mar World Book Day 

Fri 8 Mar Atlantis Assembly: 9am 

Tue 12 Mar Discovery Workshop-“Read with me” 2:30pm 

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day 

  Voyager Assembly: 9am 

Fri 22 Mar Discovery Assembly: 9am 

Fri 29 Mar Mothers Day Market 

  Endeavour Assembly: 9am 

Fri 5 Apr Last Day of Term Four 

Tue 23 Apr First Day of Term Five 

Tue 30 Apr Discovery Workshop-Learn with Me: 2:30pm 

Fri 10 May Yr 5 Kent Test & Residential Meeting: 3:10pm 

13-17 May KS2 SATs Week 

Tue 21 May Parents Evening 

 

Thu 23 May Parents Evening 
  New Intake Meeting 
Fri 24 May  Last Day of Term Five 
Mon 10 June First Day of Term Six 
Fri 14 June Atlantis Assembly: 9am 
Fri 21 June Challenger Assembly: 9am 
Fri 28 June Discovery Assembly: 9am 
  Mini-Festival  3-6pm 
Fri 5 July Voyager Assembly 
8-12 July French Residential Year 6 
  Focus Week: Activities 
Fri 12 July Columbia Assembly: 9am 
Wed 17 July  Sports Day 
Mon 22 July Moving Up Afternoon 
Tue 23 July  Leavers Assembly: 9am 
  Last Day of Term 6 

Swimming Dates: 

1/3/19—Y3  5/4/19—Y3 
8/3/19—Y3  26/4/19—Y6 
15/3/19—Y3  3/5/19—Y6 
22/3/19—Y3  10/5/19—Y6 
22/3/19—Y3  17/5/19—Y6 
29/9/19—Y3  24/5/19—Y6 
 

PTA Event Dates: 

7 December Christmas Fayre 3.15 - 4.30 
17 December Father Christmas AM 
8 February Disco 3.15 - 4.30 
15 March Quiz 6pm 
29 March Mothers Day Market - 3.15 - 4.30 
4 April Easter Hunt 3.15 - 4.30 
14 May Film Night 3.15 - 4.30 
5 July Summer Fayre 3.15 - 5.00 

Forest School Dates: 

Tuesday PM - Challenger 

Thursday AM - Columbia 

Friday AM - Voyager, Endeavour and then Atlantis PM 

TEAM POINTS 

Tilmanstone— 539  Chislet—587  

Snowdown— 540  Betteshanger—683  
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Thank you to those parents  and other family 
members who came along to Challenger class    
assembly on Friday.  The children demonstrated 
all they have understood so far about their Henry 
VIII topic.  There was some excellent speaking and 
acting skills on show for all to enjoy.  We hope all 
of the parents/carers who went back to the  
classroom afterwards enjoyed the opportunity to 
look at the children’s books.  This week we      
welcome family members of children in             
Endeavour class. Their assembly takes place on 
THURSDAY (22nd November) at 9am in the school 
hall. Once again, there the chance to spend some 
time looking at the children’s books with them 
once the assembly has finished. 

A huge thank you to everyone who donated      
towards Children in Need on Friday.  We once 
again managed to cover a large Pudsey with gold 
and silver coins.  These will be counted up this 
week and we will let you know how much was 
raised in next Monday’s newsletter. 

The children are invited to wear non-uniform 
again this Friday (23rd November), this time we 
are asking for contributions of chocolate for this 
year’s  Christmas Fayre. The Christmas Fayre 
takes place on Friday 7th December in the hall 
straight after school.  As with previous years, we 
ask families to support our PTA by contributing to 
some of the stalls on offer.  The contributions for 
the following two Fridays will be: 

Friday 30th November—Bottles 

Friday 7th December—Cakes 

Thank you once again for your continued support 
with events such as this.   

There is an Open Evening tomorrow (Tuesday 
20th November) for all parents looking for a 
school for their child to start in September 2019.  
The session starts at 6pm and is in the school hall.  
Please come to the front office on arrival.   

 

 

Last Friday we took a team of Year 3 and Year 4 
pupils to a RAiD Football tournament at Dover 
Leisure Centre.  They competed again                 
Sibertswold, Priory Fields, St Matins and Vale 
View schools during the course of the afternoon.  
The team performed exceptionally well winning 
their first three games which took them to the 
final.  They narrowly lost out to Sibertswold in the 
final but for their first tournament they did                
fantastically well and should be very proud of 
themselves. 

Christmas Decorations morning is fast                
approaching.  Please note that the timings for the 
morning are from 9am until 11.40am.  We ask 
that those attending drop the children off at 
school as normal and then report to reception for 
9am in order to sign in. 

A reminder for the school photographs. If you 
would like to purchase your child’s photo, please 
bring the correct money into the school office this 
week. Prices are as follows: 

 Any 1 unit £12 

 Any 2 units £16 

 Complete pack £18 

Class photo orders need to be back in school by 
tomorrow morning (20th November) they can be 
handed in to your child’s teacher or via the office. 
As always, could we please ask that you refrain 
from putting the whole class photos onto any  
social media site. Thank you. 

Finally, letters will be coming home today about a 
fantastic trip that is on offer for the children. On 
Thursday 6th December Endeavour and          
Challenger class are invited to go ice skating at 
Dover Cruise Terminal One. The same trip is 
offered to children of Voyager and Columbia class 
on Friday 14th December. The children will travel 
by coach for these events. Full details can be 
found on the letter. 


